GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC238
74HC238 High-Speed CMOS Logic 3- to 8-Line
Decoder / Demultiplexer
1. General Description
1.1 Description
The 74HC238 is three to eight decoders with
one standard output strobe (G2) and two active low

GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC238
5. Ordering Information
Orderable Device Package Type Pins Packing Package Qty
74HC238ND16ATBE DIP 16 Tube 25
74HC238NS16ARDQ SOP 16 Tape & Reel 4000
74HC238TS16ARDQ TSSOP 16 Tape & Reel 4000
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC238
6. Package Information
6.1 DIP16
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC238